OP \$815.00 8794776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENEXA LLC		06/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENEXA INC.
Street Address:	226 S. Robertson Blvd.
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90211
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87947761	AN UNCONVENTIONAL APPROACH TO CONVENTION
Serial Number:	87475981	LAX-AID
Serial Number:	87127377	SPREAD THE HEALTH
Serial Number:	87403219	THE HEALTHIER PROBIOTIC
Serial Number:	87476121	TEETHING CARE
Serial Number:	87315345	COUGH CRUSH
Serial Number:	87801876	THE CLEANER MEDICINE
Serial Number:	87496481	SALINE CARE
Serial Number:	87208044	THE HEALTHIER SUPPLEMENT
Serial Number:	87072452	FLUCOCCINUM
Serial Number:	87695435	PAIN CRUSH
Serial Number:	87640519	THE HEALTHIER SALINE
Serial Number:	87640501	HEARTBURN FIX
Serial Number:	87661704	G
Serial Number:	87412183	PROBIOTIX
Registration Number:	5289988	A HEALTHIER TAKE ON MEDICINE
Registration Number:	5276162	GENEXA
Registration Number:	5267132	G
Registration Number:	5132061	GENEXA
		TRADEMARK

900468611 REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0722

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5252025	CALM KEEPER
Registration Number:	5251759	GENEXA
Registration Number:	5196583	SPREAD THE HEALTH
Registration Number:	5138848	SLEEPOLOGY
Registration Number:	5138776	HERE'S TO YOUR HEALTH
Registration Number:	5138751	FLU FIX
Registration Number:	5106374	THE HEALTHIER MEDICINE
Registration Number:	5088647	#1 ORGANIC MEDICINE
Registration Number:	5083949	LEG CRAMP RX
Registration Number:	5079911	JET LAG RX
Registration Number:	5042956	COLD CRUSH
Registration Number:	5042953	ARNICA ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	5037061	GENEXA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105569858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105984156

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Lori S. Kozak

Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150865.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori S. Kozak
SIGNATURE:	/Lori S. Kozak/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Genexa - Certificate of Conversion and Incorporation (Filed)#page1.tif source=Genexa - Certificate of Conversion and Incorporation (Filed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0723





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "GENEXA LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GENEXA LLC" TO

"GENEXA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

2018, AT 6:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5623096 8100V SR# 20184908289 Authentication: 202819012 Date: 06-05-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:03 PM 06:01/2018
FILED 06:03 PM 06:01/2018
SR 20184908289 - File Number 5623096

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware 3.) The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is October 16, 2014. 4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Genexa LLC 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Genexa Inc. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 1st day of June , A.D. 2018 By: MAX SHEBERG
 4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Genexa LLC 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Genexa Inc. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 1st day of June , A.D. 2018 .
Certificate is Genexa LLC 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Genexa Inc. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the lst day of June , A.D. 2018 .
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 1st day of June , A.D. 2018 .
of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 1st day of June , A.D. 2018 .
By: MIX SPIELBERG
Name: Max Spielberg Print or Type
Title: President Print or Type

RECORDED: 10/03/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0725